adding The Cassidy project, an eligible activity not originally funded or described in 

the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan, inclusive of the HOME Investment Partnerships 

(“HOME”) Program American Rescue Plan (“ARP”), Allocation Plan, and the 

allocation and commitment of one million, fifty thousand dollars ($1,050,000) in 

HOME Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program American Rescue Plan 

(“ARP”) (“HOME-ARP”) Program funds from the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan, 

inclusive of the HOME Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program American 

Rescue Plan (“ARP”), Allocation Plan, to support the project.

[...]

blank line

RESOLUTIONS ELIGIBLE FOR FINAL READING – (ADOPTION) (Continued)

CR-019-2024 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND 

(“HITF”) FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the 

purpose of committing and allocating the amount of three million, five hundred 

thousand dollars ($3,500,000) in Prince George’s County Housing Investment 

Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to The Cassidy project, an eligible activity, for 

gap financing of new affordable rental housing construction.

Draft 2

Sponsor(s):  Ivey, Harrison, Hawkins, Dernoga, Watson and Fisher